THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9620AXK+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Single/Dual SC70, Zero-Drift,
High-Efficiency, 1.5MHz Op Amps with RRIO
MAX9617–MAX9620
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
                       General Description

•	 5-Pin SC70 (MAX9620), 6-Pin SC70 (MAX9617/
MAX9619), and 8-Pin SC70 (MAX9618) Packages
                    Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
19-4753; Rev 8; 9/20
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9617AXT+ -40NC to +125NC 6 SC70 ADS
MAX9618AXA+ -40NC to +125NC 8 SC70 AAC
MAX9619AXT+ -40NC to +125NC 6 SC70 ADX
MAX9620AXK+ -40NC to +125NC 5 SC70 AUF
                                                                                      Block Diagram
MAX9617 ADC
+5V
VIN
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
2    Maxim Integrated
Single/Dual SC70, Zero-Drift,
High-Efficiency, 1.5MHz Op Amps with RRIO
MAX9617–MAX9620
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN+, IN-, SHDN, (VDD to GND)................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT to GND.............................................. -0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Short-Circuit Duration to Either Supply Rail,
OUT, OUTA, OUTB............................................................. 10s
Continuous Input Current (any pins)................................ ±20mA
Continuos Power Dissipation (TA = +70NC)
5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/NC above +70NC)..............247mW
	 6-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/NC above +70NC)...........245.4mW
8-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/NC above +70NC)..............245mW
Operating Temperature Range......................... -40NC to +125NC
Junction Temperature......................................................+150NC
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65NC to +150NC
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s).................................+300NC
Soldering Temperature (reflow).......................................+260NC
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +3.3V, VGND = 0V, VIN+ = VIN- = VDD/2, RL = 100kI to VDD/2, TA = -40NC to +125NC, unless otherwise noted. Typical values
are at +25NC.) (Note 1)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
POWER SUPPLY
Supply Voltage Range VDD
Guaranteed by PSRR, 0NC P TA P +70NC 1.6 5.5
V
Guaranteed by PSRR, -40NC P TA P +125NC 1.8 5.5
Supply Current
(per Amplifier)
IDD
TA = +25NC 59 78
FA
-40NC P TA P +125NC 111
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio
(Note 2)
PSRR
VDD = 1.8V to 5.5V
TA = +25NC 119 135
dB-40NC P TA P +125NC 107
0NC P TA P +70NC, VDD = 1.6V to 5.5V 116 135
Power-Up Time tON VDD = 0V to 3V step, AV = 1V/V 20 Fs
Shutdown Supply Current ISHDN MAX9619 only 300 nA
Turn-On Time from Shutdown
(MAX9619)
tOSD VDD = 3.3V, V SHDN = 0V to 3.3V step 50 Fs
DC SPECIFICATIONS